

#3 main Road Near Ajay manghi House of Kahar
tola.

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

NDB(AWESH)

UEN

DIVISION

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division Marhaura

Taxaiya.

SUB-DIVISION

Ram Babu Kumar.

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1006.

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Consign of Subgrade					
& earthen shoulder					
22x2					276.395m ³
22x2 30		0.625	0.335		122.49m ³
21x2 30		0.625	0.335		263.81m ³
② Providing & laying brick					540.18m ³
Selling layer on prepared Subgrade -					
2x10 30		0.25		=	150m ²
2x1 15		0.25		=	7.5m ²
2x13 30		0.25		=	195m ²
2x1 5		0.25		=	2.5m ²
2x1 15		0.25		=	7.5m ²
2x15 30		0.25		=	225m ²
2x2 20		0.25		=	20m ²
2x2 30		0.25		=	30m ²
2x1 15		0.25		=	7.5m ²
					645m ²
				As Per QA (Unit)	539.50m ³
③ Providing R.C.M. 15 Kilometer					
& 200m stone post! -					
(1) Km Stone! -					
03				=	03 Nos.
(11) 200m Stone Post! -					
08				=	08 Nos.
④ Providing & Fixing of retro-reflectORIZED cautionary					
-do-do-etc-					
(1) 600mm equilateral triangle					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of Cost:-</u>					
<u>① Providing & fixing of working settling out pillar:-</u>					
TMB - 33					
15.60 Nos @ 298.09/each					46583.00
<u>② Clearing and grubbing road Land:-</u>					
TMB - 33					
06825 Ha @ 76926.08/Ha =					52502.00
<u>③ Provide Box cutting</u>					
TMB - 20					
65.625 m ³ @ 190.23/m ³ =					12484.00
<u>④ Consistⁿ of embankment</u>					
<u>with approved material-</u>					
TMB - 34					
39.375 m ³ @ 62.83/m ³ =					24742.00
<u>⑤ Consistⁿ of embankment</u>					
<u>with material obtained from borrow pit or else</u>					
TMB - 34					
<u>(1) For 1000m lead</u>					
920.296 m ³ @ 260.98/m ³ =					240179.00
<u>(11) For 100m lead:-</u>					
230.074 m ³ @ 188.29/m ³ =					43321.00
<u>⑥ Consistⁿ of subgrade and earthen shoulder-</u>					
TMB - 21,39					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
481.25 m ³ @ 264.51/m ³ =					127295.24
540.185 m ³					
138.19 m ³ @ 264.51/m ³ =					
deduct - 65.625 m ³					
Box					
474.56 m ³ @ 264.51/m ³ =					125526.20
(7) Provide C.S.B. Crade. I					
- do do etc					
TMB- 34					
794.97 m ³ @ 3476.09/m ³ =					2763387.21
(8) Provide WBM Cradey-3					
- do do etc					
TMB- 34					
594.114 m ³ @ 5434.56/m ³ =					3228748.24
(9) Provide and apply					
Prime Coat do do etc					
TMB- 35					
2528.095 m ² @ 58.26/m ² =					147540.20
(10) Provide applying turk					
coat do do etc					
TMB- 35					
2528.095 m ² @ 19.99/m ² =					50537.20
(11) Provide laying and					
rolling premix surfacing					
material m.s.s 20mm					
thick do do etc! -					
TMB- 35					
2528.095 m ² @ 293.26/m ² =					741389.20
(12) Provide cement concrete					
Pavement m-20 for road					
Pavement continuation etc -					

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
TMB-35					
784.147 m ³ @ 9228.27/m ³ =					7236320=0
(12) Providing laying brick soling as per mds do etc					
TMB-39					
537.50 m ² @ 616.45/m ² =					331342=
(14) Providing and laying cable duct across the road -					3313342=
TMB-35					
35 m @ 1192.31/m =					41731=0
(15) Providing RCC 15 K/loner 2200m Stone post -					
TMB-39 (1) Km Stone -					
03 Nos @ 3061.89/Each =					9186=0
(ii) 200 m Stone post -					
08 Nos @ 847.49/Each =					6780=0
(16) Providing 2 Fixing post on reflectorised Board -					
TMB-29					
(i) 600mm equilateral triangle					
05 Nos @ 5144.39/Each =					25722=0
(ii) 900mm side octagon					
02 Nos @ 12992.22/Each =					25984=0
(iii) 600mm x 450mm rectangle					
09 Nos @ 6878.21/Each =					61904=0
(17) Providing of trees and their maintenance borangin					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
TMB-40					
86 Nos @ 1205.10 / each =					86137.0
(18) Providing and laying sand moulding with hot applied					
TMB-40 (2+ Portion)					
132 m ² @ 886.50 / m ² =					117018.0
(C.C Portion)					
258 m ² @ 886.50 / m ² =					228717.0
(19) Providing provision of 15 Nos rubber Strips - do - do etc. -					
TMB-40					
01 Nos @ 39029.81 / S =					39030.0
(20) Providing and Fixing Logo of M.M.G.S.Y. Brick (NDB)					
TMB-35,40					
02 Nos					
03 Nos					
05 Nos @ 15533.25 / E =					77666.0
(21) Providing 600 mm Dia HPC 02 Nos -					
(A) E/W in excavation in foundation. -					
TMB-33					
31.323 m ³ @ 405.83 / m ³ =					12712.0
(B) Providing PCC m-15 on leveling course in foundation do do Continuation					

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
TMB-33					
5.691 M ³ @ 7321.83/M ³ =					41668 =
(C) Providing RCC M-20 in					
superstructure - do do etc					
TMB-33					
30.331 M ³ @ 8417.89/M ³ =					255323 =
(D) Providing and laying Rec					
pipe NP3 - do do etc					
TMB-34					
15m @ 3228.26/m =					48424 =
R.C.C Box Culvert					
(22) 6/6 in excavation for					
foundation - do do etc					
TMB-36					
69.05 M ³ @ 405.83/M ³ =					28023 =
(23) Providing D.C.C M-15 for					
foundation - do do etc					
TMB-36					
5.57 M ³ @ 7321.83/M ³ =					40783 =
(24) Providing Rec M-20 for					
foundation - do do etc					
TMB-36					
21.42 M ³ @ 8417.89/M ³ =					180311 =
(25) Providing Rod For R.C.C work					
- do do etc -					
TMB-36					
1.007 MT @ 77973.55/MT =					78519 =

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(26) Providing R.C.M-20 for super structure - do - do -					
TMB-36					
8.06 m ³ @ 8417.89/m ³ =					67848 = w
(27) Providing wood poles - do - do					
etc -					
TMB-36					
30 Nos @ 142.88/each =					4286 = w
(28) Providing R.C.M-25 for Bottom slab & side wall					
TMB-36					
6.12 m ³ @ 8840.20/m ³ =					54102 = w
(29) Providing Ravel for R.C.C					
work -					
TMB-37					
0.523 MT @ 78188.85/MT =					40893 = w
(30) Backfilling behind return wall - do - do - etc -					
TMB-37					
16.65 m ³ @ 954.23/m ³ =					15783 = w
(31) Providing and laying filter media - do - do - etc -					
TMB-37					
11.54 m ³ @ 4271.79/m ³ =					49296 = w
(32) Providing coping (m-2)					
TMB-37					
8.40 m ³ @ 8417.89/m ³ =					70710 = w
(33) Providing R.C.M-25 for					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
box culvert top slab - do -					
do - etc					
TMB-37					
2.28 m ³ @ 9611.66/m ³					21915.20
(39) Providing Reinforcement					
for RCC work -					
TMB-37					
0.23 MT @ 79733.95/MT					18340.20
(35) Providing Parapet wall					
m-20 - do do etc					
TMB-37					
2.928 m ³ @ 8417.89/m ³					24648.20
(36) Painting on Parapet					
wall - do do etc -					
TMB-38					
20.48 m ² @ 137.12/m ²					2808.20
(37) Providing drainage					
Sout ! -					
TMB-38					
0.4 Nos @ 946.07/c					3784.20
					Rs 1,69,29,678.20
Add 1% C.I.S.T (+)					Rs 3047342.00
Add 1% L.Cess (+)					Rs 169297.00
Add S. Fee (+)					Rs 224947.00
					Rs 2,03,71,291.00
Less 1.25% Bktd (+)					Rs 254641.00
					Rs 2,01,16,650.00
Less Previous Payment (+)					Rs 1,68,77,159.00

Continuation Rs 32,39,491.00

Put
2/8/25
AB

R-1 - Rm
02/08/2025